
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/03/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 526,800

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 553,140
1 01/03/24 Wed $20,838,679 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 580,797
2 01/06/24 Sat $22,644,409 $35,254,861 $35,000,000 $17,700,000 1.981 3.8% 7.2% 4th Payment 609,837
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,201,586 $45,495,715 $45,000,000 $22,700,000 1.981 2.6% 9.6% 5th Payment 640,329

-8.02% -8.02% 4 01/10/24 Wed $19,167,417 $58,408,230 $57,000,000 $28,800,000 1.981 3.2% 12.5% 6th Payment 672,345
1.00% 1.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $22,870,853 $73,815,640 $73,000,000 $36,900,000 1.981 3.8% 15.8% 7th Payment 705,963
2.14% 2.14% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,526,900 $84,275,648 $87,000,000 $43,900,000 1.981 2.6% 18.0% 8th Payment 741,261

10.19% 10.19% 7 01/17/24 Wed $21,120,576 $98,503,949 $100,000,000 $50,500,000 1.981 3.5% 20.9% 9th Payment 778,324
5.00% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $24,014,396 $114,578,063 $119,000,000 $60,100,000 1.981 4.0% 24.1% 10th Payment 817,240
8.81% 8.81% 9 01/22/24 Mon $16,894,820 $124,620,853 $131,000,000 $66,100,000 1.981 2.8% 26.3% 11th Payment 858,102
2.34% 2.34% 10 01/24/24 Wed $21,614,798 $137,469,339 $143,000,000 $72,200,000 1.981 3.6% 29.0% 12th Payment 901,007
5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $25,335,187 $152,529,337 $161,000,000 $81,300,000 1.981 4.2% 32.0% 13th Payment 946,058
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,570,613 $162,973,838 $173,000,000 $87,300,000 1.981 3.0% 34.0% 14th Payment 993,360

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $24,424,722 $177,492,627 $133,000,000 $67,137,809 1.981 4.1% 36.7% 15th Payment 1,043,028
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $26,855,299 $193,456,225 $147,000,000 $74,200,000 1.981 4.5% 39.5% 16th Payment 1,095,180
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $18,688,104 $204,564,996 $156,000,000 $78,700,000 1.981 3.1% 41.4% 17th Payment 1,149,939
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $25,709,462 $219,847,474 $167,000,000 $84,300,000 1.981 4.3% 44.0% 18th Payment 1,207,436
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $27,803,291 $236,374,587 $181,000,000 $91,400,000 1.981 4.6% 46.6% 19th Payment 1,267,808
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,596,345 $248,023,244 $195,000,000 $98,400,000 1.981 3.3% 48.3% 20th Payment 1,331,198
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $27,252,030 $264,222,671 $206,000,000 $104,000,000 1.981 4.6% 50.7% 21st Payment 1,397,758

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $31,973,784 $283,228,850 $222,000,000 $112,100,000 1.981 5.3% 53.3% 22nd Payment 1,467,646
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,431,937 $297,044,926 $231,000,000 $116,600,000 1.981 3.8% 55.1% 23rd Payment 1,541,028

8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $29,554,826 $316,790,928 $246,000,000 $124,200,000 1.981 4.9% 57.3% 24th Payment 1,618,079
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $33,019,327 $338,679,331 $268,000,000 $135,300,000 1.981 5.5% 59.6% 25th Payment 1,698,983
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $22,656,256 $353,399,870 $288,000,000 $145,400,000 1.981 3.8% 61.2% 26th Payment 1,783,933

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $33,101,405 $374,959,646 $302,000,000 $152,400,000 1.981 5.5% 63.3% 27th Payment 1,873,129
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $36,648,151 $399,258,127 $325,000,000 $164,100,000 1.981 6.1% 65.5% 28th Payment 1,966,786
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,227,741 $415,955,807 $348,000,000 $175,700,000 1.981 4.2% 67.0% 29th Payment 2,065,125
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $38,132,819 $441,222,434 $370,000,000 $186,800,000 1.981 6.3% 69.1% 30th Payment 2,168,381
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $42,878,337 $469,633,424 $400,000,000 $201,900,000 1.981 7.1% 71.3%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $32,796,063 $491,308,647 $421,000,000 $212,500,000 1.981 5.5% 72.8% Total 35,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $57,199,229 $529,141,308 $454,000,000 $229,200,000 1.981 9.3% 75.4%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $62,173,588 $570,337,242 $515,000,000 $260,000,000 1.981 10.1% 77.9%

8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $35,708,354 $593,997,434 $363,000,000 $183,240,787 1.981 5.9% 79.2%
12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $64,434,931 $636,691,724 $378,000,000 $190,800,000 1.981 10.4% 81.3%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $68,465,556 $682,056,687 $400,000,000 $201,900,000 1.981 11.1% 83.4%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $42,850,024 $710,448,917 $416,000,000 $210,000,000 1.981 7.1% 84.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $93,430,650 $772,355,637 $441,000,000 $222,600,000 1.981 14.8% 86.9%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $91,257,739 $832,822,597 $500,000,000 $252,400,000 1.981 14.5% 88.8%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $51,420,029 $866,893,273 $540,000,000 $272,600,000 1.981 8.4% 89.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $186,581,008 $990,520,993 $630,000,000 $318,000,000 1.981 27.3% 92.5%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $155,138,156 $1,093,314,825 $730,000,000 $368,500,000 1.981 23.3% 94.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,100,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/3/2024


